## Additional Questions/ Clarification by Bidders - Part 4

|  | Assi | ign | m | en | t١ | ٧a | m | e: |
|--|------|-----|---|----|----|----|---|----|
|--|------|-----|---|----|----|----|---|----|

| ITB/UNDP/HDR/002/2016       | Printing | and | Distribution: | UNDP | Human | Development | Report, | Summary |
|-----------------------------|----------|-----|---------------|------|-------|-------------|---------|---------|
| Posters and Press Kit Folde | rs       |     |               |      |       |             |         |         |

## **Closing Date of RFP:**

1<sup>st</sup> April 2016 [11:59p.m. Malaysia time]

-----

## Here below are Answers to Questions raised regarding the above assignment:

1.

| Questions: | Delivery in general:   |
|------------|--|
|            | Question: Please advise which incoterm (2010) all shipments must be shipped with to UNDP (NYC) + UNP (Dulles, VA) and all other destinations in Annex A-1? |
| Answer:    | It has to be door to door shipment from the printing company premise to the named  |
|            | destinations i.e. UNDP Offices located in USA and elsewhere.   |

2.

| Questions: | More information on API is needed. General purpose for ordering, printing, labelling |
|------------|--|
|            | and distribution? Integrate with UNDP system or cloud base?                          |
| Answer:    | API is for transmission of orders from HDRO/UNDP to vendor. Integrate with HDRO's    |
|            | API.   |

| <br>End of document |
|---------------------|
|                     |